



THE DESERT OF TENNESSEE

Ancient Egyptian Arabic Order Nobles Mystic Shrine of North and South America and its Jurisdictions, Inc.

Imperial Deputy of the Desert HPIP Dwight M. Smith (54) Phone: 901-827-4336 Email: dodtennesseepha@gmail.com Imperial Deputy for the Desert Dt. Crystal E. Bank P.C. (76) Phone: 615-497-3733 Email: dfdtennessee@gmail.com

1st Day of Rabia II, Hegira 1445 which corresponds to October 16, 2023

Nobles and Daughters Proclamation 2024 Annual Desert Conference and Gala Day

As Salaam Alaikum,

I pray that this communication finds everyone in good health and spirit.

By the prerogative of the office of the Imperial Deputy of the Desert and in conformity with the constitution and general laws governing the Desert of Tennessee and sanctioned by A.E.A.O.N.M.S. and its Jurisdictions, Inc. Honorable Eric R. Myers Imperial Potentate. I HPIP Dwight M. Smith Imperial Deputy of the Desert of Tennessee, do call all Illustrious Potentates, Illustrious Commandresses, Imperial Deputies of/for the Oases and all Nobles/Daughters throughout the Desert of Tennessee to convene in Jackson, Tennessee on April 25, 2024, through April 28, 2024, hosted by Zarah Temple #151.

On behalf of the Imperial Deputy of the Desert HPIP Dwight M. Smith and Imperial Deputy for the Desert Crystal Banks PC, we graciously thank each Noble and Daughter of the great Desert of Tennessee for all your contributions and hard work in our communities. Because of you we shall continue the theme of **One Desert One Goal!! With 10 Temples and 9 Courts equal 1 (One Desert One Goal!!!!!!)**

Registration

Registration will be the same for all Nobles/ Daughters, and Associates. Advance registration will be \$100.00 On-site/Late registration will be \$125.00. Registration cut-off date is April 13, 2024, the methods of payment will be PayPal (include all PayPal fees of \$3.08) or Check. PayPal: <u>tndesertpha@yahoo.com</u>. Make checks payable to the Desert of Tennessee. (**\$35.00 return check fee**) Mail to the Desert Recorder John Pew 5271 Summerwind Lane, Arlington, Tennessee 38002. Any questions please call 901-264-2884. Registration link: <u>https://forms.gle/51snmzVwk2AQ8WMF6</u>



Desert Conference Registration scan



Hotel Registration scan

Hotel Reservations

Room rates start at \$139.00 plus taxes. Hotel: Doubletree Hotel by Hilton 1770 Highway 45 Bypass Jackson, TN. 38305. Telephone: (731) 664-6900. The deadline for room reservation is March 26, 2024. (Do not reserve extra rooms, no exceptions!!!!) You are required to register for Gala Day prior to reserving your room. The overflow Hotel information will be forthcoming.

Hotel link for Doubletree Hotel

https://www.hilton.com/en/book/reservation/deeplink/?ctyhocn=MKLDTDT&groupCode=CDTTSH&arriv aldate=2024-04-25&departuredate=2024-04-28&cid=OM,WW,HILTONLINK,EN,DirectLink&fromId=HILTONLINKDIRECT

The agenda will be forthcoming. It is mandatory that this communication be read in its entirety at each Temple/Court meeting until the Desert Conference/Gala Day is held. The Proclamation and all related forms can be found on the Desert of Tennessee website <u>www.aeaonmstn.org</u>. The Desert Recorder John Pew will send out an information packet to all Temples/Courts.

Yours in service to others, HPIP Dwight M. Smith Dwight M. Smith Imperial Deputy of the Desert (54)